TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM312875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tegrant Alloyd Brands, Inc.		08/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 W. Home Avenue	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3187890	AERGO	
Registration Number:	3362328	ALLOYD	
Registration Number:	3488128	ALLOYD BRANDS	
Registration Number:	3581492	ALLOYD BRANDS	
Registration Number:	4292754	SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4218429	SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ifassnacht@millermatthiashull.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Suite 2350 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
SIGNATURE:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT OF TEGRANT ALLOYD TMS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0449**

900297235

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT OF TEGRANT ALLOYD TMS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S) (TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.)

WHEREAS, Tegrant Corporation and Sonoco Products Company were parties to a certain purchase agreement dated November 8, 2011 pursuant to which Sonoco Products Company acquired Tegrant Corporation and its assets, including those owned by its subsidiary Tegrant Alloyd Brands Inc.;

WHEREAS, Tegrant Alloyd Brands, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having a principle place of business at 1401 Pleasant Street, DeKalb, Illinois 60115, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademark(s), trademark registration(s) and registration application(s) listed in the attached Exhibit A as well as the good will in those trademarks; and

WHEREAS SPC RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principle place of business at 125 W. Home Avenue, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550, U.S.A. and a wholly owned subsidiary of Sonoco Products Company, is desirous of acquiring the mark(s) and any registration(s) and registration application(s) thereof, as well as the good will therein;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, as well as in acknowledgement of the acquisition of Tegrant Corporation and Tegrant Alloyd Brands, Inc. by Sonoco Products Company, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto SPC RESOURCES, INC. all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), together with the good will of the business(es) symbolized by the mark(s), and the registration(s) and registration application(s) listed in Exhibit A with respect to all goods and services. ASSIGNOR further assigns to SPC RESOURCES, INC. all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

an damages according from past immagements of	the trademarks herein assigned.
TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC. (ASSIGNOR) Signed:	SPC RESOURCES, INC. (ASSIGNEE) Signed: Leng D. Lelin T
Printed name; Ritchie L. Bond	Printed name: Terry D. Gerhardt
Position: Secretary, Treasurer	Position: President
Date: 7.50.14	Date: <u>August 1, 2014</u>
	0
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared	I hereby certify that before me personally appeared
Ritchie L. Bond to me known and known to me to be	Terry D. Gerhardt to me known and known to me to
the individual described in the foregoing instrument,	be the individual described in the foregoing
and that in my presence executed this instrument and	instrument, and that in my presence executed this
who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that	instrument and who by me was sworn and did
he/she executed this instrument as his/her free act and	acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his
deed on the day and year aforesaid	free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public	(SEAL) Scenda J. Sm. Notary Public
For South Carolina	For South Carolina
Commission Expires: 8/21/2-3	For South Carolina Commission Expires: 12430/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0451

EXHIBIT A TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS TRADEMARKS

MARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	CURRENT OWNER
			NUMBER	NUMBER	
AERGO	07	China	4122245	4122245	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
AERGO	07	European Union	003878841	003878841	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
AERGO	07	Mexico	661653	870704	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
AERGO	07	USA	78340723	3187890	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
AERGO	N/A	Canada	1220392	717112	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD	07	China	5052426	5052426	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD	07	European Union	004775102	004775102	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD	09	USA	78771097	3362328	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD	N/A	Canada	1320896	703471	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD BRANDS	09, 20, 42	USA	77373350	3488128	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD BRANDS	16, 35	USA	77373312	3581492	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
ALLOYD BRANDS	NA	Canada	1398710	778389	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	20	USA	85136356	4292754	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	16	Mexico	1161699	1299242	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	16	USA	85136347	4218429	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	17	Mexico	1161700	1229834	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	20	Mexico	1161702	1229835	TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.
SYNERGREEN PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	N/A	Canada	1518615		TEGRANT ALLOYD BRANDS, INC.

RECORDED: 08/04/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0452